

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 8, 2025

Contact: Kingsli Kraft Marketing Specialist 989-354-1573 kingsli.kraft@aaacu.com

## Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates \$300 to the Alpena Lions Club

**Alpena, MI**—Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently donated \$300 to the Alpena Lions Club. The mission of the Alpena Lions Club is to empower volunteers to serve their communities, meet humanitarian needs, encourage peace and promote internation understand through Lions Clubs. Internationally Lions Clubs have more volunteers in more places than any other service organization in the world.

Some of the Alpena Lions Club's strategic objectives include reducing the prevalence of diabetes and improving the quality of life for those with diabetes diagnoses, preventing avoidable blindness and improving quality of life for those who are visually impaired, helping those affected by childhood cancer survive and thrive, protecting and restoring our environment sustainably to improve the well-being of all communities, and ensuring that all community members have access to nutritious foods.

AAACU is proud to sponsor local organizations that do so much to improve the quality of life in our communities.



AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of February 28, 2025, AAACU provides service to 48,104 members with total assets equal to \$879,928,896.